listing of the Equity Shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE before commencement of trading of such equity shares

Page 51 of 227

Declaration:

Sr.No Particulars Yes/No Promoter and

Promoter

Group

Public

Shareholder

Non Promoter

Non Public

1 Whether the Company has issued

any partly paid up shares?

No No No No

2 Whether the Company has issued

any Convertible Securities?

No No No No

3 Whether the Company has issued

any Warrants?

No No No No

4 Whether the Company has any

shares against which depository

receipts are issued?

No No No No

5 Whether the Company has any

shares  locked in?*

No No No No

6 Whether any shares held by

promoters are pledge or otherwise

encumbered?

No No No No

7 Whether company has equity shares

with differential voting rights?

No No No No

* All Pre-IPO Equity Shares of our Company will be locked in as mentioned above prior to listing of shares on

SME Platform of NSE Limited

6.  The shareholding pattern of our Promoter and Promoter Group and public before and after the Issue:

Sr.

No.
Name of Shareholder

Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of Equity

Shares

As a % of

Pre Issued

Capital

No. of

Equity

Shares

As a % of

Post

Issued

Capital

C. PROMOTERS

1)  Amit Bholanath Mishra 7495476 90.949 7495476 59.16

Total (A) 7495476 90.949 7495476 59.16

D. PROMOTER GROUP

1)  Savita Mishra 3000 0.036 3000 0.0234

2)  Shreeprakash D. Singh 300 0.004 300 Negligible

3)  Bharat Kumar Pandey 300 0.004 300 Negligible

4)  Mukesh Pandey 300 0.004 300 Negligible

Total ( B) 3900 0.048 3900 0.030

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B) 7499376 90.997 7499376 59.19

7. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of

Prospectus

Sr. No.  Name of shareholder  No of shares held  % of paid up capital #

1 Amit Bholanath Mishra 7495476 90.949

2 Hatim Sakerwala 741771 9.000

# % has been calculated based on existing (pre-issue) Paid up Capital of the Company.

(B) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date two

years prior to the date of the Prospectus:

Sr. No.  Name of shareholder  No of shares held  % of paid up capital #

Page 52 of 227

1 Amit Bholanath Mishra 2498990 99.96

# % has been calculated based on existing (pre-issue) Paid up Capital of the Company

(C) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date one

year prior to the date of the Prospectus

Sr. No.  Name of shareholder  No of shares held  % of paid up capital #

1 Amit Bholanath Mishra 2498492 90.949%

2.  Hatim Sakerwala 741771 27.001%

# % has been calculated based on the then existed Paid up Capital.

(D) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date ten

days prior to the date of the Prospectus:

Sr. No.  Name of shareholder  No of shares held  % of paid up capital #

1 Amit Bholanath Mishra 7495476 90.949

2 Hatim Sakerwala 741771 9.000

#  % has been calculated based on the then existed Paid up Capital

The Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures etc. since its Incorporation

and there are no outstanding convertible instruments as on date of the Prospectus.

8. There will be no further issue of capital, whether by way of issue of bonus shares, preferential allotment, and

rights issue or in any other manner during the period commencing from the date of the Prospectus until the

Equity Shares have been listed. Further, our Company may propose to alter our capital structure within a